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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on No. of Sheepon

April 30, April 30,
1909. 1910.

April 30, April30,
1909. 1910.

Ashley and Waipaba Counties—contd.
Norris Bros., West Eyreton
O'Brien, D., Amberley
O'Brien, William, Hawarden
O'Carroll, J., Hawarden
O'Connor, Edward, Loburn
O'Connor, John, Balcairn
O'FarreU, T. H., Horrelville
O'Halloran, John, Glentui, Bennett's
Oldman, V., Eyreton
Olney, H. P., Motunau
O'Loughlin, Michael, Springbank
O'Loughlin, Thomas, Springbank
O'MaUey, James, East Oxford
O'Roarke, Mrs. Jane,Fernside
Overton, P. J., Greta (private bag), Christ-

church
Paget, J. ft, Bennett's
Pannett, W. F., Scargill
Papps, H. J., Oxford
Parish, R. H., East Oxford
Parish, R., East Oxford
Parnham Bros., Kaiapoi
Parnham, C. S., Kaiapoi
Parnham, W. A., Kaiapoi
Parnham, W. and F., Kaiapoi
Pateman, E. ft, Woodend
Patterson, J. (Trustees of), Eyreton
Paterson, William A., Amberley
Paton, E. W. H., Cust
Pavelka Bros., Okuku
Pavelka, F., View Hill
Pawsey Bros. (Executors of), Woodgrove..
Pawsey Bros., Cust
Payne, Walter, Amberley
Peach Robert, Ashley Bank
Pearce, Arthur, Rangiora ...
Pearson, T. E., UptonFells, Blenheim
Pen well Bros., Kaiapoi
Pepper, Enoch, Hawarden
Percy, E. R., NorthLoburn
Petrie Bros., Woodend
Phillips, J., So dhbrook
Philpott, Augustus L., Okuku
Philpott, Adolphus, North Loburn
Philpott, E. G., North Loburn
Piercy, H. H., Hawarden
Pihl, Dirk, Ohoka
Pilcher, Mary L., Medbury
Plaohatsh, H. and W., East Oxford ..'...
Plaskett, Mrs. E., Fernside
Pohl. F. A., Woodgrove
Ponsonby, James, North Loburn
Powell, Aaron, East Oxford
Powell, J., East Oxford
Powell, Louis, East Oxford
Powell, Thomas, Fernside
Powell, Thomas, Fernside
Power, F. M., Woodgrove
Power, J.,Woodgrove
P .wer, W. and T., West Eyreton
Prestney, A. S., Fernside
Prior, Phillip, Fernside
Prior, W. J.,The Peaks
Prichard, A. C. and ft F., Oxford
Proffitt, F. G., West Oxford
Prouse, David, Cust
Pulley, Albert ft, Loburn
Pulley, Tasman, Loburn
Purchas, E. H., Oxford
Pursey Bros., Loburn
Purvis, James, Fernside
Purvis, James, Rook Ford
Quigley, James, North Loburn
Quigley, John, North Loburn
Rains, G., East Oxford
Reeoe, Alfred, Woodgrove
Reed, William,Bennett's
Reid, James, Bennett's
Reid, Mrs. Eliza, Bennett's
Renahan, M., Fernside
Rhodes, W.H., Amberley
Rice Bros., Clarkeville
Roake, Mrs. M., Fernside
Roake, Thomas, Fernside

300
144
490

1070
217
172
96

7341
364

1195
221
254

3148
6

2840

438
131
692

2370
203
52

106
8883

537
1269
313
134

5030
10

2840

Ashley and Waipara Counties—contd.
Roarke, Mrs. M., Fernside
Roarke, Thomas, Fernside
Roberts, G. H, The Peaks
Roberts, H. G., Rangiora
Roberts, T. E. L., Scargill
Robertson, Charles, Cust
Robertson, John, Ashley Bank
Robertson, J. A., Balcairn
Robinson, James, West Eyreton
Rollo, J. A., Medbury
Rossiter, Herbert George, Glentui, Bennett's
Rossiter, J., East Oxford
Rossiter, R. J., Cooper's Creek
Rountree, W. H., Woodgrove
Rowe, J., Ashley Bank
Rudd, J. F., Bennett's
Ruddenklau, F. W., Springbank
Ruddenklau, J. G. A., Fernside
Russell, J. S., Leithfield
Rutherford, ft 0. T., Kunuten, The Peaks..
Rutherford, C. O. T., The Lakes, The Peaks
Rutherford, G. L., McDonald Downs, Wood-

100
100

1712
117
453
227
218
201
989

1250
48

274
60

243
128

3037
2377

934
189
826

15132
10547

51
200

1687
273
474
373
302
280
709
813
142
92

Nil
222
413

4365
2675
1010

124
724

15080
10542

243
858
851

1450
1530
213
281
146
103
703

81
55

203
831
901

1525
1525
250

Nil
334
409
710

3
162
990
620
200
140

1089
275
382

46
Nil

85
Nil

154
256

95
702

65
227
420
727
40

154
632
189
122
100
30

334
1327
1327
1320
612
424

Nil
228

62
1235

81
203
296
135
415

Nil
8

135
103

Nil
Nil
2347
1850

3
334
202

Nil
61
51

200

grove
Rutherford, G., Waitohi Peaks, Hawarden...
Rutherford, L. A., Haydon Downs, Wood-

7939
2816

7623
3004

366
164

4670
336

64
392

98
1295

74
140
162
218
306

50
230
306
806

38
136
563
193
256
222

15
1184

grove
Ryde Bros., Cooper's Creek
Sagar, John, Omihi
Sail, W. O., Cust
Sambrook, W., Ohoka
Sargent, F., Omihi
Saundercock, ft, Cust
Sawtell, Claude, Meta Flat, Lower Riccarton
Sawtell, Claude, Lower Riccarton, Christ-

church
Schafier, H., Balcairn
Schafier, John, Sefton
Schmidt, H., Ashley Bank
Scoon, W., Rangiora
Scott, Adam, Okuku
Scott, Alexander, Eyreton
Scott, Charles, The Peaks .,
Scott, C. ft, North Loourn
Scott, Eli, jun., Loburn
Scott, Eli, Omihi
Scott, James, Balcairn'
Shadrach, WUliam, Motanau
Sharman, Charles, East Oxford
Sharp, M. G., Waikari
Sharpfin, B., Oxford
Shaw Bros., The Peaks
Shaw, T., Ashley Bank
Sheat Bros., Horrelville y,
Shelley, J., Medbury
Shields, T. A., Woodgrove ...
Shields, Thomas A., Woodgrove
Shimmin, E. Henry, Waikari
Sim, J. S., Mount Mason, Woodgrove
Simpkinson, J. E. G., Ashley Bank
Skevington, Thomas, Ohoka
Skurr, E., East Oxford
Skurr, John,Bennett's
Skurr, John, jun., Bennett's
Skurr, WiUiam James, Bennett's
Sloss, J., Omihi
Smith, Alexander, Old Kennels, Amberley..
Smith, Hay, Clarkeville
Smith, Henry, View Hill
Smith, H, View Hill
Smith, James, Fernside
Smith, James, Leithfield
Smith, John, Amberley
Smith, John, Downs Road, West Eyreton ...
Smith, Peter, North Loburn
Smith, Richard, West Oxford
Smith, Samuel, Cust ...
Smith, William, Southbrook
Smith, William, WestEyreton
Smyth, Robert, Balcairn
Sommer, Andrew, Fernside
Sommer, F., Fernside
Sommer, H., Fernside ■•■'■■

Sommer, Joseph, Fernside
Speir, Hugh, Cust

1168
597
193
44

764
11

1900
4000

1140
236

59
132

245
181
688
454

1847
187
409

1111
421

2329
24

549'

398
702
515

5268
2490

287
1309
1062
746

1713
677
150
36

857
Nil
1285
3725

1030
Nil

66
208
622
256
245

Nil
235
531

-241
248
366

1527
428

2728
35

940
38

820
1020
457

Nil
2433

396
1711
1253
699

1253
2437

192
380
150

1219
1021

34
43

303
103

Nil
1720
292

2308
Nil

100
168

Nil
73
7

1250
408
346
100
144
70

1285
84

222
1575

1258
299
249

96
589
560
960

104 52
162
139
34

1190
279
637

30

63
352

2430
1516

342
238

3
71

35
22
31
5
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